Siena Research Institute - 1/29/09 - 2/11/09 1005 completes +/- 3.0%
I'm going to read you several statements about health and nutrition. For each, Tell me whether you strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree.
Obesity is a serious public health problem for many people in our community.
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Strongly agree 41% | 38% | 43% | 40% | 41% | 41% | 44% | 42% | 33% | 46% | 41% |38%| 40% 41% 49% 44% 39% 45% 39% | 34%
Agree 52% | 54% | 51% | 53% | 55% | 51% | 50% | 51% | 60% | 45% | 53% |57%| 53% 53% 45% 47% 57% 48% | 52% | 62%
Neither agree nor disagree 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% | 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Disagree 4% 5% 4% 5% | 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% | 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2%
Strongly disagree 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
| have all the information | need in order to eat a nutritious diet.
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Strongly agree 18% | 16% | 21% | 15% | 23% | 20% | 22% | 19% 9% 16% | 22% | 18%| 13% 19% 32% 23% 15% 25% 16% 8%
Agree 58% | 59% | 58% | 57% | 54% | 62% | 59% | 59% | 54% | 54% | 58% |61%| 60% 61% 55% 55% 61% 59% | 57% | 58%
Neither agree nor disagree 4% 5% 4% 5% | 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% | 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 2%
Disagree 17% | 19% | 15% | 19% | 18% | 14% | 14% | 15% | 28% | 19% | 14% |17%| 20% 13% 8% 15% 19% 9% 21% | 28%
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% | 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
I get as much physical exercise as | should during an average week.
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi [Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Strongly agree 10% | 12% | 8% 8% | 11% | 11% | 11% | 8% 6% 12% 9% 9% 9% 9% 15% 13% 6% 16% 6% 1%
Agree 42% | 47% | 37% | 44% | 35% | 44% | 37% | 44% | 53% | 43% | 38% |44%| 44% 43% 34% 50% 32% 45% | 41% | 36%
Neither agree nor disagree 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 1% 5% 5% | 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 1% 2%
Disagree 38% | 35% | 40% | 35% | 43% | 37% | 40% | 38% | 33% | 32% | 43% |37%| 39% 37% 38% 27% 50% 29% | 41% | 53%
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 7% 7% | 4% 3% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% | 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
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| think the health risks of being obese have been overestimated by many experts.
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Strongly agree 4% | 4% 3% 3% | 3% 4% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3% | 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Agree 23% | 27% | 19% | 29% | 19% | 17% | 14% | 29% | 44% | 29% | 20% |20%| 25% 22% 17% 24% 21% 20% 21% | 32%
Neither agree nor disagree 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% | 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Disagree 49% | 47% | 51% | 44% | 54% | 53% | 54% | 43% | 41% | 39% | 54% |53%| 50% 46% 52% 46% 53% 49% | 49% | 48%
Strongly disagree 18% | 14% | 21% | 15% | 18% | 20% | 22% | 17% 1% 19% | 18% |[17%| 13% 21% 25% 19% 16% 21% 17% | 10%
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 2% 1% | 2% 1% 1% 2% 6% 5% 1% | 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1%
For each of the following things that some people do, please tell me whether you do it regularly, once in a while, or not at all.
Read information about living a healthy lifestyle
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Regularly 45% | 37% | 53% | 43% | 59% | 39% | 47% | 49% | 37% | 34% | 50% |50% | 42% 47% 51% 50% 39% 52% | 41% | 35%
Once in a while 43% | 48% | 38% | 44% | 32% | 48% | 43% | 42% | 44% | 47% | 43% |40%| 45% 43% 39% 36% 50% 37% 47% | 50%
Not at all 12% | 15% | 9% | 13% | 9% | 12% | 11% | 8% | 19% | 18% | 8% | 9% | 13% 10% 9% 13% 10% 11% | 12% | 15%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Talk to my family about ways to improve our health
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr $50K - About| Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Regularly 45% | 39% | 50% | 44% | 57% | 39% | 44% | 45% | 45% | 37% | 52% |42%| 37% 48% 60% 46% 42% 53% | 41% | 30%
Once in a while 36% | 38% | 35% | 39% | 26% | 39% | 36% | 38% | 35% | 38% | 36% |36%| 39% 38% 31% 33% 41% 30% 41% | 43%
Not at all 19% | 22% | 15% | 17% | 17% | 22% | 19% | 16% | 20% | 25% | 11% [21%| 23% 13% 8% 21% 16% 16% 18% | 27%
Don't know/Refused 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
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Talk to my friends about strategies that would enhance our health.
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Regularly 30% | 26% | 35% | 34% | 36% | 23% | 27% | 33% | 35% | 28% | 35% |26%| 27% 33% 39% 31% 30% 36% 27% | 23%
Once in a while 42% | 40% | 43% | 41% | 37% | 45% | 45% | 44% | 29% | 42% | 40% |43% | 43% 42% 39% 41% 42% 41% 44% | 40%
Not at all 28% | 34% | 22% | 26% | 26% | 32% | 28% | 22% | 36% | 30% | 25% |30%| 30% 26% 22% 28% 28% 24% 29% | 36%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Make lifestyle changes that you believe will promote healthier living.
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Regularly 47% | 41% | 51% | 48% | 49% | 43% | 44% | 53% | 43% | 44% | 49% |45%| 44% 47% 50% 52% 42% 55% 41% | 35%
Once in a while 44% | 49% | 39% | 42% | 41% | 47% | 47% | 37% | 45% | 47% | 44% |44%| 45% 46% 42% 38% 48% 38% 49% | 48%
Not at all 10% | 10% | 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% | 10% | 11% 9% 7% |11%| 11% 7% 8% 10% 10% 7% 10% | 16%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
How would you describe your current weight? Would you describe yourself as very underweight, somewhat underweight, about right, somewhat overweight, or very overweight?
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi [Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Very underweight 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat underweight 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% | 4% 1% 4% 4% 0% 0% 3% 6% 5%
About right 50% | 54% | 47% | 53% | 49% | 48% | 49% | 45% | 58% | 56% | 49% |45%| 47% 48% 58% 100% 0% 61% 46% | 34%
Somewhat overweight 39% | 36% | 41% | 35% | 39% | 44% | 41% | 44% | 30% | 33% | 40% |44% | 42% 39% 34% 0% 88% 33% | 42% | 47%
Very overweight 5% | 4% 7% 6% | 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 1% 6% | 6% 7% 6% 2% 0% 12% 2% 6% 12%
Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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At this time, would you say you are actively trying to lose weight, not really trying to lose weight but watching what you eat, just eating normally without paying any special attention to
diet, or actively trying to gain weight?
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC [Subs| Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Trying to lose weight 26% | 21% | 30% | 23% | 32% | 24% | 27% | 29% | 23% | 21% | 31% |26%| 28% 30% 20% 10% 45% 23% 30% | 26%
Watching what you eat 41% | 38% | 44% | 39% | 42% | 43% | 41% | 39% | 40% | 33% | 45% |43%| 37% 36% 51% 44% 39% 44% 39% | 38%
Eating normally 29% | 35% | 23% | 30% | 24% | 30% | 29% | 26% | 29% | 35% | 23% |28%| 29% 30% 27% 39% 16% 28% 28% | 31%
Trying to gain weight 4% 6% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 6% 8% 11% 1% | 2% 5% 4% 2% 6% 1% 5% 3% 4%
Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
In general , how would you describe your own health? Is it excellent, very good, good, fair or poor?
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Excellent 14% | 13% | 15% | 11% | 19% | 14% | 17% | 12% 6% 10% | 16% |14%| 10% 12% 24% 18% 9% 30% 0% 0%
Very good 33% | 33% | 32% | 31% | 31% | 35% | 34% | 26% | 34% | 34% | 39% |24%| 24% 40% 42% 38% 28% 70% 0% 0%
Good 34% | 33% | 35% | 35% | 34% | 32% | 34% | 34% | 31% | 42% | 29% |31%| 37% 35% 28% 31% 37% 0% 100% | 0%
Fair 16% | 18% | 15% | 18% | 12% | 16% | 13% | 20% | 28% | 14% | 13% |23%| 24% 11% 6% 11% 22% 0% 0% | 83%
Poor 3% 3% 1% 1% | 4% 2% 3% 7% 0% 0% 3% | 6% 5% 2% 0% 2% 5% 0% 0% 17%
Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Do you have a family doctor?
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr $50K - About| Very [Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Yes 87% | 82% | 92% | 86% | 89% | 88% | 90% | 82% | 79% | 75% | 90% |95%| 82% 91% 92% 85% 89% 89% | 84% | 88%
No 13% | 17% | 8% 14% | 11% | 12% | 10% | 18% | 21% | 24% | 10% | 5% 18% 9% 8% 14% 11% 11% 16% | 12%
Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Are you or any members of your family currently taking medications for any of the following conditions?
High Cholesterol
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About | Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi [Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Yes 31% | 30% | 31% | 31% | 29% | 30% | 31% | 29% | 28% | 23% | 23% |47%| 35% 27% 23% 26% 36% 21% 36% | 45%
No 69% | 69% | 69% | 68% | 70% | 69% | 68% | 71% | 72% | 76% | 77% |52%| 64% 72% 77% 73% 63% 79% 64% | 54%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% | 1% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% | 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
High Blood pressure
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Yes A41% | 37% | 44% | 43% | 42% | 37% | 38% | 52% | 33% | 34% | 31% |59%| 46% 36% 36% 35% 45% 30% 45% | 58%
No 59% | 62% | 56% | 57% | 58% | 63% | 62% | 48% | 67% | 66% | 69% |41%| 53% 64% 64% 65% 55% 70% | 55% | 42%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Acid-Reflux or chronic indigestion
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr $50K - About| Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Yes 20% | 19% | 22% | 16% | 21% | 26% | 23% | 20% | 17% | 16% | 21% |24%| 22% 22% 17% 17% 24% 13% | 25% | 29%
No 79% | 81% | 78% | 84% | 79% | 74% | 77% | 80% | 83% | 84% | 79% |75%| 78% 78% 83% 83% 76% 87% 75% | 69%
Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Depression or other mental or emotional conditions
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About | Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi [Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Yes 15% | 14% | 17% | 14% | 16% | 17% | 17% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 15% [16%| 19% 15% 14% 13% 18% 11% 17% | 24%
No 84% | 85% | 83% | 86% | 84% | 82% | 82% | 88% | 87% | 86% | 85% |84%| 80% 85% 86% 87% 81% 89% | 83% | 76%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Obesity
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Yes 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4%
No 96% | 97% | 96% | 96% | 96% | 96% | 97% | 92% | 97% | 96% | 97% |94% | 96% 97% 95% 97% 95% 97% | 97% | 94%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Sleep disorders
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About | Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Yes 11% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 9% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 5% 10% | 10% |13%| 14% 10% 7% 8% 13% 8% 9% | 21%
No 88% | 88% | 89% | 89% | 90% | 86% | 87% | 88% | 95% | 89% | 90% |86%| 85% 90% 93% 91% 86% 91% 91% | 78%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Has a doctor or nurse ever talked to you about diet, exercise or nutrition?
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total | Me F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi [Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Yes 58% | 55% | 61% | 60% | 60% | 56% | 60% | 67% | 47% | 48% | 64% |63%| 63% 55% 63% 50% 68% 55% 58% | 68%
No 41% | 44% | 39% | 40% | 39% | 44% | 40% | 33% | 53% | 52% | 36% |37%| 37% 45% 36% 49% 32% 45% | 42% | 32%
Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
(If doctor/nurse talked to you about diet) Was that in the past year, between one and three years ago, or more than three years ago?
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr $50K - About| Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total | Me F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
In the past year 58% | 59% | 56% | 64% | 54% | 51% | 55% | 61% | 70% | 60% | 57% |56% | 62% 56% 52% 55% 62% 54% | 57% | 65%
25% 28% 28% | 31% | 20%
Between one and three years | 27% | 24% | 30% | 24% | 29% | 29% | 29% | 29% | 18% | 28% | 28% |27%| 25% 29% 32%
More than three years ago 15% | 16% | 14% | 12% | 16% | 18% | 16% | 10% | 12% | 12% | 14% [17%| 13% 15% 16% 20% 10% 17% | 13% | 15%
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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When was the last time you weighed yourself? Would you say it was:
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Today 17% | 14% | 19% | 14% | 21% | 18% | 20% | 12% | 10% | 12% | 20% |16%| 14% 18% 23% 17% 18% 19% 16% | 13%
Within the last week 38% | 37% | 39% | 41% | 36% | 37% | 36% | 35% | 49% | 46% | 36% |35%| 37% 41% 38% 37% 37% 41% 36% | 37%
Within the last month 25% | 28% | 22% | 23% | 25% | 26% | 24% | 30% | 23% | 28% | 20% |29%| 26% 26% 23% 25% 24% 21% 26% | 30%
More than a month ago 20% | 20% | 19% | 22% | 17% | 18% | 19% | 23% | 16% | 14% | 23% |20%| 23% 15% 16% 20% 21% 18% 22% | 19%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Do you use tobacco products on a regular basis?
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Yes 19% | 22% | 15% | 18% | 13% | 22% | 19% | 19% | 23% | 21% | 18% |[17%| 21% 19% 14% 19% 18% 14% 20% | 27%
No 81% | 77% | 85% | 82% | 86% | 78% | 81% | 81% | 77% | 79% | 82% |83%| 79% 81% 86% 80% 82% 86% | 80% | 72%
Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
(If use tobacco products) Which of the following tobacco products do you use? Cigarettes:
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi [Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Yes 90% | 86% | 94% | 92% | 97% | 85% | 88% | 93% | 89% | 94% | 88% |88%| 91% 81% 96% 88% 91% 89% 87% | 94%
No 10% | 14% | 6% 8% | 3% | 15% | 12% | 7% | 11% | 6% 12% |12%| 9% 19% 4% 12% 9% 11% | 13% 6%
Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If use tobacco products) Which of the following tobacco products do you use? Cigars:
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr $50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Yes 11% | 14% | 7% 8% | 19% | 11% | 13% | 10% | 0% 13% | 10% | 5% 7% 20% 4% 17% 4% 7% 17% | 9%
No 89% | 86% | 93% | 92% | 81% | 89% | 87% | 90% | 100% | 87% | 90% |95%| 93% 80% 96% 83% 96% 93% 83% | 91%
Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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(If use tobacco products) Which of the following tobacco products do you use? Chewing tobacco:
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Yes 4% 6% 0% 0% | 0% 9% 6% 0% 0% 3% 6% | 1% 2% 7% 4% 3% 5% 9% 2% 0%
No 96% | 94% | 100% | 100% [ 100%| 91% | 94% | 100% | 100% | 97% | 94% |99% | 98% 93% 96% 97% 95% 91% 98% | 100%
Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If use cigarettes) How many cigarettes do you smoke on an average day? Would you say that average is:
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About | Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
One or two 8% | 8% 8% | 16% | 4% 1% 2% | 13% | 16% | 13% | 4% | 7% 4% 15% 4% 7% 8% 10% 5% 9%
More than two but less than 45% 48% 53% | 40% | 40%
10 44% | 40% | 50% | 43% | 62% | 38% | 38% | 53% | 55% | 57% | 44% |31%| 45% 32% 64%
33% 24% 21% 42% | 28%
More than 10 but less than 20 | 31% | 27% | 35% | 30% | 19% | 36% | 39% | 26% | 11% | 18% | 32% [40%| 36% 30% 17%
More than 20 16% | 23% | 7% 9% | 15% | 25% | 20% | 2% 19% | 10% | 20% |22%| 15% 21% 15% 15% 20% 16% 11% | 23%
Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 2% | 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 2% 0% | 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Have you consumed any alcohol products including beer or wine in the last year?
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr $50K - About| Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Yes 63% | 70% | 56% | 58% | 63% | 68% | 71% | 52% | 52% | 75% | 64% |52%| 56% 68% 76% 64% 62% 65% | 65% | 54%
No 37% | 30% | 44% | 42% | 37% | 32% | 29% | 48% | 48% | 25% | 36% |48% | 44% 32% 24% 36% 38% 35% 35% | 46%
Don't know 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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(If consumed alcohol) As you think about an average week over the last year, about how many alcohol drinks, glasses of wine or individual beer would you say you have had?
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
One or two 46% | 36% | 58% | 45% | 45% | 47% | 49% | 50% | 29% | 41% | 48% |50%| 48% 42% 45% 45% 47% 47% 47% | 41%
More than two but less than 29% 30% 30% | 27% | 29%
seven 29% | 30% | 28% | 27% | 30% | 30% | 31% | 22% | 20% | 28% | 30% |29%| 26% 25% 37%
More than seven but less than 14% 7% 12% 11% 9%
15 11% | 16% | 6% 12% | 13% | 10% 9% | 10% | 22% | 14% 8% |12%| 11% 16% 7%
More than 15 10% | 14% | 6% 12% | 9% 10% 8% | 16% | 27% | 15% 9% 6% 10% 16% 6% 7% 14% 7% 11% | 17%
Don't know 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% | 2% 4% 0% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% | 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
For each of the following statements, tell me whether you strongly agree, agree, disagree or strongly disagree.
Drinking and driving is a serious problem in our community.
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Strongly agree 51% | 46% | 55% | 51% | 58% | 47% | 50% | 57% | 48% | 51% | 51% |52%| 52% 52% 50% 49% 54% 51% | 50% | 51%
Agree 40% | 42% | 38% | 39% | 33% | 44% | 41% | 37% | 40% | 38% | 41% |40%| 39% 41% 40% 42% 37% 39% 41% | 39%
Disagree 7% | 10% | 4% 7% | 4% 7% 6% | 4% | 11% | 10% | 6% | 4% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Strongly disagree 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% | 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% | 4% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% | 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
There is nothing wrong with having one or two drinks at the end of a day.
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi [Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Strongly agree 8% | 13% | 4% 7% 8% 10% 9% | 10% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10% 11% 8% 8% 10% 7% 7%
Agree 48% | 52% | 44% | 45% | 45% | 53% | 50% | 41% | 49% | 51% | 44% |50%| 46% 48% 43% 48% 47% 44% | 50% | 52%
Disagree 34% | 28% | 39% | 36% | 39% | 28% | 32% | 36% | 36% | 33% | 36% |32%| 34% 33% 39% 36% 32% 35% 33% | 30%
Strongly disagree 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 3% 4% | 10% | 6% 5% 7% | 4% 7% 6% 2% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6%
Don't know/Refused 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 1% 5%
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With all the health warnings, | just don't understand why anyone would smoke.
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Strongly agree 37% | 32% | 42% | 39% | 42% | 33% | 38% | 44% | 30% | 40% | 41% |33%| 36% 40% 40% 33% 42% 40% 38% | 30%
Agree 45% | 48% | 41% | 43% | 38% | 51% | 45% | 38% | 49% | 41% | 43% |50%| 50% 39% 43% 48% 42% 45% 41% | 51%
Disagree 13% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 15% | 11% | 13% | 12% | 19% | 16% | 12% [12%| 10% 19% 13% 13% 13% 11% 17% | 14%
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 2% | 2% 3% 3% | 4% 0% 1% 2% | 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% | 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4%
There are currently too many restrictions placed on where and when smokers can use tobacco products.
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Strongly agree 7% | 8% 6% 6% | 8% 8% 8% 9% 3% 4% 9% | 8% | 10% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8%
Agree 22% | 27% | 18% | 25% | 18% | 21% | 19% | 18% | 41% | 25% | 19% |24%| 23% 23% 14% 23% 19% 21% 22% | 25%
Disagree 42% | 41% | 43% | 40% | 47% | 42% | 42% | 41% | 41% | 46% | 39% |41%| 44% 39% 47% 44% 41% 40% 44% | 43%
Strongly disagree 26% | 22% | 30% | 27% | 25% | 26% | 29% | 31% | 13% | 25% | 31% |23%| 22% 30% 31% 23% 29% 29% 27% | 18%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% | 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% | 4% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5%
Now thinking about recreational options in your community. For each of the following, tell me whether your community has an adequate supply of this resource or not?
Walking paths
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Subur Afr $50K - About| Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC bs Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat |18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Yes 63% | 65% | 60% | 62% | 64% | 63% | 66% | 64% | 58% | 67% | 62% |60%| 57% 68% 66% 65% 60% 67% | 61% | 55%
No 33% | 31% | 35% | 36% | 33% | 30% | 30% | 34% | 39% | 29% | 35% |36%| 38% 30% 31% 31% 37% 31% 34% | 39%
Don't know 4% | 4% 4% 2% | 2% 7% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% | 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Biking paths
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Yes 49% | 53% | 44% | 47% | 48% | 51% | 50% | 44% | 52% | 47% | 52% |47%| 41% 55% 55% 53% 46% 53% 46% | 44%
No 45% | 42% | 49% | 47% | 46% | 42% | 44% | 51% | 43% | 49% | 43% |46%| 52% 42% 41% 41% 48% 42% 48% | 49%
Don't know 6% 5% 7% 6% | 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% | 8% 7% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Multi-purpose sporting facilities
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Yes 55% | 57% | 53% | 54% | 60% | 54% | 56% | 45% | 62% | 54% | 54% |57%| 53% 50% 67% 57% 52% 57% 55% | 51%
No 41% | 39% | 43% | 43% | 35% | 42% | 39% | 51% | 38% | 43% | 44% |36%| 43% 46% 32% 39% 44% 39% | 41% | 45%
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 3% | 5% 4% 4% 5% 0% 3% 2% | 6% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
And for each of those resources, please tell me if you use them often, once in a while, or not at all?
Walking paths
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr $50K - About| Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Often 29% | 30% | 27% | 34% | 24% | 26% | 28% | 25% | 33% | 36% | 28% |22%| 26% 29% 35% 32% 25% 33% | 26% | 22%
Once in a while 29% | 31% | 27% | 25% | 37% | 29% | 30% | 31% | 27% | 28% | 32% |27%| 26% 34% 29% 26% 32% 29% 31% | 25%
Not at all 42% | 39% | 45% | 42% | 40% | 44% | 42% | 43% | 40% | 35% | 39% |51%| 48% 37% 35% 42% 43% 38% | 42% | 52%
Don't know/ Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
11 of 16

Health Crosstabs Final.xls



Health Crosstabs Final.xls

Biking paths
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Often 10% | 13% | 7% 9% 7% 12% | 10% | 7% 11% | 11% | 13% | 4% 6% 15% 13% 11% 8% 13% 7% 6%
Once in a while 18% | 23% | 13% | 19% | 20% | 15% | 16% | 13% | 27% | 18% | 24% |11%| 14% 21% 24% 19% 16% 20% 17% | 14%
Not at all 72% | 64% | 80% | 72% | 72% | 73% | 74% | 78% | 62% | 71% | 63% |84%| 80% 64% 62% 69% 75% 66% 76% | 79%
Don't know/ Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Multi-purpose sporting facilities
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Often 17% | 20% | 15% | 17% | 16% | 18% | 19% | 11% | 16% | 24% | 17% |[12%| 11% 18% 29% 21% 14% 24% 12% | 10%
Once in a while 24% | 28% | 20% | 27% | 22% | 21% | 21% | 27% | 29% | 28% | 25% |20%| 17% 32% 24% 19% 27% 20% 29% | 23%
Not at all 59% | 52% | 65% | 56% | 62% | 60% | 59% | 60% | 55% | 48% | 59% |66%| 71% 50% 46% 59% 58% 55% 60% | 66%
Don't know/ Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
In general, how would you describe your personal level of physical exercise and activity? Would you say you are very active, somewhat active, not very active or not at all active?
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi [Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Very active 29% | 33% | 26% | 30% | 26% | 31% | 30% | 26% | 28% | 34% | 30% |24%| 27% 30% 33% 41% 17% 43% 20% | 12%
Somewhat active 50% | 47% | 53% | 47% | 53% | 52% | 52% | 49% | 48% | 49% | 50% |49% | 50% 47% 53% 48% 52% 47% | 56% | 46%
Not very active 16% | 16% | 16% | 18% | 17% | 12% | 14% | 18% | 19% | 14% | 14% |[19%| 15% 19% 12% 9% 22% 8% 19% | 29%
Not at all active 5% 4% 6% 5% | 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 5% | 7% 8% 4% 2% 2% 8% 2% 5% 13%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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In an average week how much physical exercise would you say you do including jogging and walking, working out, playing sports and any other physical exercise. Would you say you exerc
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Not at all 10% | 9% 12% | 11% | 9% 10% 9% | 15% | 11% 9% 9% |13%| 13% 9% 4% 6% 14% 6% 10% | 21%
More than not at all but less 13% 23% 15% | 19% | 21%
than 2 hours a week 18% | 16% | 19% | 16% | 21% | 18% | 19% | 21% | 11% | 11% | 18% [23%| 20% 15% 18%
More than 2 but less than 5 36% 35% 34% | 38% | 34%
hours per week 36% | 33% | 38% | 36% | 36% | 35% | 36% | 30% | 40% | 40% | 34% |33%| 31% 41% 40%
More than 5 but less than 10 27% 17% 25% | 20% | 17%
hours per week 22% | 22% | 21% | 23% | 22% | 20% | 21% | 22% | 22% | 24% | 21% |19%| 19% 22% 23%
More than 10 hours a week 15% | 20% | 10% | 14% | 11% | 17% | 15% | 11% | 16% | 15% | 17% [11%| 17% 13% 15% 18% 10% 20% 12% 7%
Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Do you have children now in the local public schools?
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Yes 29% | 28% | 29% | 26% | 39% | 25% | 28% | 28% | 33% | 21% | 54% | 8% 24% 31% 44% 29% 29% 33% 25% | 23%
No 71% | 72% | 71% | 74% | 61% | 75% | 72% | 72% | 67% | 79% | 46% |92%| 76% 69% 56% 71% 71% 67% 75% | 77%
Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If children in public schools) Based on what you know about the meals served at the schools, would you say that the food is:
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr $50K - About | Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Very nutritious 10% | 8% | 11% | 13% | 5% 9% 8% | 24% | 9% 14% | 10% | 3% | 11% 10% 9% 9% 11% 11% 7% 10%
Acceptable 46% | 50% | 42% | 44% | 45% | 49% | 47% | 42% | 46% | 58% | 43% |46%| 51% 47% 40% 55% 37% 43% 53% | 42%
Not nutritious enough 34% | 31% | 36% | 32% | 38% | 32% | 33% | 16% | 42% | 19% | 38% |34%| 26% 37% 39% 28% 38% 36% | 30% | 30%
Don't know 11% | 11% | 11% | 11% | 12% | 10% | 12% | 18% 3% 9% 10% |17%| 11% 7% 12% 7% 14% 10% 9% 18%
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exercise, or not enough exercise?

(If children in public schools) And how about the amount of physical exercise that the school promotes, do you believe children get plenty of exercise during the school day, some

Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/

Afr S50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor

Plenty 26% | 21% | 29% | 23% | 23% | 31% | 21% | 34% | 32% | 41% | 21% |31%| 30% 21% 27% 25% 26% 24% 27% | 29%
Some 44% | 46% | 43% | 38% | 50% | 47% | 50% | 37% | 29% | 37% | 47% |38%| 41% 42% 48% 52% 37% 49% 41% | 34%
Not enough 27% | 29% | 26% | 39% | 21% | 20% | 25% | 26% | 39% | 17% | 30% |29%| 25% 32% 25% 21% 34% 26% 25% | 34%
Don't know 3% 3% 2% 1% | 6% 2% 4% 4% 0% 6% 2% | 2% 4% 5% 0% 2% 3% 1% 7% 2%

I'm going to read you a few suggestions that some people have made that they believe would encourage more people to live a healthy lifestyle.
think it is a good idea, AND IF SO, would YOU personally participate in or use these if they were available to you.

For each, tell me whether or not you

Offer school facilities to the public for exercise and recreation

Health Crosstabs Final.xls

Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Good idea 89% | 88% | 89% | 90% | 88% | 89% | 89% | 88% | 93% | 89% | 92% |87%| 89% 90% 93% 90% 88% 89% | 89% | 89%
Not a good idea 10% | 10% | 10% 9% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 10% 7% 10% 8% |10% 9% 9% 7% 8% 11% 10% 10% 9%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% | 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
(If good idea) Offer school facilities to the public for exercise and recreation
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi [Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Would participate in 76% | 77% | 75% | 82% | 73% | 70% | 70% | 87% | 83% | 84% | 82% |61%| 76% 83% 73% 75% 78% 74% 81% | 70%
Would not participate in 22% | 21% | 23% | 16% | 23% | 27% | 27% | 11% | 15% | 15% | 16% |36%| 21% 17% 23% 22% 20% 23% | 17% | 28%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 2% 1% | 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% | 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Conduct free public workshops on nutrition
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr $50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Good idea 90% | 89% | 91% | 95% | 88% | 85% | 87% | 95% | 99% | 90% | 92% |88%| 90% 91% 91% 88% 93% 90% | 90% | 91%
Not a good idea 9% | 10% | 7% 5% | 11% | 12% | 11% | 4% 1% 8% 8% |[11% 8% 8% 9% 10% 6% 8% 9% 9%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% | 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
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(If good idea) Conduct free public workshops on nutrition
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Would participate in 65% | 62% | 68% | 71% | 69% | 55% | 58% | 77% | 72% | 62% | 73% |60%| 67% 68% 57% 65% 66% 66% 65% | 64%
Would not participate in 32% | 36% | 29% | 27% | 27% | 42% | 39% | 19% | 28% | 37% | 25% |37%| 31% 31% 40% 33% 31% 32% 33% | 33%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 0% 1% 3% | 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Conduct free public workshops on fitness
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About | Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Good idea 92% | 89% | 94% | 96% | 91% | 87% | 90% | 94% | 99% | 93% | 93% |89% | 92% 92% 93% 90% 94% 92% | 91% | 93%
Not a good idea 8% 10% 6% 3% 9% 12% | 10% | 5% 1% 7% 6% |10% 8% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% | 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
(If good idea) Conduct free public workshops on fitness
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi [Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Would participate in 69% | 64% | 73% | 72% | 72% | 62% | 64% | 79% | 71% | 69% | 76% |60%| 71% 74% 57% 66% 72% 66% 73% | 69%
Would not participate in 30% | 35% | 25% | 27% | 26% | 36% | 33% | 20% | 29% | 31% | 21% |37%| 27% 24% 41% 33% 25% 32% | 25% | 30%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Offer public inexpensive weight loss programs
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr $50K - About| Very [Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Good idea 89% | 87% | 91% | 93% | 89% | 85% | 88% | 90% | 96% | 92% | 90% |85% | 90% 91% 88% 85% 93% 87% | 91% | 90%
Not a good idea 10% | 12% 8% 6% | 10% | 14% | 11% | 8% 4% 7% 9% |13% 9% 9% 10% 12% 7% 11% 8% 10%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% | 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
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(If good idea) Attend public inexpensive weight loss programs
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34|35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Would participate in 54% | 48% | 58% | 60% | 56% | 44% | 47% | 70% | 65% | 53% | 62% |46%| 56% 55% 49% 41% 70% 49% 55% | 60%
Would not participate in 45% | 51% | 40% | 40% | 42% | 55% | 52% | 29% | 35% | 47% | 37% |53%| 43% 44% 49% 59% 29% 49% 44% | 38%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% | 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
A clear display of a new, simple nutritional score of food for sale in grocery stores
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About | Very |Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Good idea 81% | 78% | 84% | 80% | 85% | 80% | 81% | 86% | 77% | 81% | 82% |80% | 81% 83% 83% 80% 83% 81% | 79% | 84%
Not a good idea 16% | 19% | 13% | 17% | 12% | 17% | 15% | 12% | 21% | 18% | 15% |[15%| 16% 14% 14% 17% 14% 17% 16% | 13%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% | 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% | 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3%
(If good idea) Read the display of a new, simple nutritional score of food for sale in grocery stores
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr S50K - About Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi [Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Would participate in 87% | 86% | 88% | 88% | 87% | 87% | 86% | 91% | 87% | 86% | 91% |84%| 89% 87% 86% 84% 91% 87% 87% | 88%
Would not participate in 10% | 11% | 10% | 9% | 9% | 13% | 12% | 8% 6% 11% | 8% |[12%| 9% 10% 12% 14% 7% 11% | 10% | 9%
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 2% 3% | 4% 1% 2% 1% 7% 3% 1% | 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Do you support Governor Paterson's proposal for an 18% sales tax on non-diet soda and fruit drinks with less than 70 percent natural fruit juice? Do you support that idea, oppose it, or
would you need more information in order to decide?
Gender Region Race Age Income Weight Health
Some/
Afr $50K - About| Very |[Exc/V Fair/
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Whi |Amer| Lat | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | < $50K | $100K | $100K+ | right | Overwgt | Good | Good | Poor
Support 23% | 23% | 22% | 26% | 24% | 18% | 21% | 23% | 29% | 22% | 23% |22%| 19% 25% 30% 24% 23% 25% | 22% | 19%
Oppose 47% | 48% | 47% | 38% | 51% | 56% | 55% | 35% | 32% | 45% | 48% |49% | 49% 46% 48% 45% 49% 46% 51% | 44%
Need more information 29% | 28% | 29% | 34% | 24% | 24% | 23% | 40% | 38% | 33% | 29% |26%| 31% 28% 22% 29% 27% 27% | 26% | 36%
Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
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